0 9 N »n b

10
11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32

33
34

L.D. 718

Date: (Filing No. H- )

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
130TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 529, L.D. 718, “An Act To Improve the
Health of Maine Residents by Closing Coverage Gaps in the MaineCare Program and the
Children's Health Insurance Program”

Amend the bill in section 1 in §3174-FFF in subsection 1 in the 8th line (page 1, line
12 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "restrictions" the following: 'relating to
immigration status'

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147

Initiative: Provides funding to provide MaineCare program and the Children's Health
Insurance Program coverage for noncitizen residents of this State who are ineligible for
coverage under the federal Medicaid program or Children's Health Insurance Program due
to their immigration status.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23

All Other $3,850,090 $7,700,179
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $3,850,090 $7,700,179
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23

All Other $386,594 $773,188
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL $386,594 $773,188
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND 2021-22 2022-23

Page 1 - 130LR1781(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



O ANWnN B W~

11
12

13

14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 529, L.D. 718

All Other $639,379 $1,278,757

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL
Office for Family Independence Z.020

Initiative: Provides one-time funding for technology changes to provide MaineCare
program and the Children's Health Insurance Program coverage for noncitizen residents of
this State who are ineligible for coverage under the federal Medicaid program or Children's
Health Insurance Program due to their immigration status.

$639,379 $1,278,757

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $60,040 $0
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $60,040 $0
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $60,040 $0
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $60,040 $0

Office of MaineCare Services 0129

Initiative: Provides one-time funding for technology changes to provide MaineCare
program and the Children's Health Insurance Program coverage for noncitizen residents of
this State who are ineligible for coverage under the federal Medicaid program or Children's

Health Insurance Program due to their immigration status.

GENERAL FUND
All Other

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
All Other

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

GENERAL FUND

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

Page 2 - 130LR1781(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2021-22 2022-23
$385,485 $0
$385,485 $0

2021-22 2022-23
$385,485 $0
$385,485 $0

2021-22 2022-23

$4,295,615 $7,700,179
$772,079 $773,188
$60,040 $0
$639,379 $1,278,757
$5,767,113 $9,752,124



W

O 03NN b~

10

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 529, L.D. 718

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section
number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, clarifies that the
legislation applies to noncitizen residents of this State who are ineligible for coverage under
the federal Medicaid program or Children's Health Insurance Program only due to their
immigration status. It also adds an appropriations and allocations section.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 3 - 130LR1781(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



