1	L.D. 7			
2	Date:	(Filing	; No. H-)	
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN S	ERVICES		
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
5	STATE OF MAINE			
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
7	130TH LEGISLATURE			
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION			
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " "to H.P. 529, L.D. 718, "An Act To Improve the Health of Maine Residents by Closing Coverage Gaps in the MaineCare Program and the Children's Health Insurance Program"			
12 13 14	Amend the bill in section 1 in §3174-FFF in subsection 1 in the 8th line (page 1, line 12 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "restrictions" the following: 'relating to immigration status'			
15	Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:			
16 17	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.			
18	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
19	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147			
20 21 22 23	Initiative: Provides funding to provide MaineCare program and the Children's Health Insurance Program coverage for noncitizen residents of this State who are ineligible for coverage under the federal Medicaid program or Children's Health Insurance Program due to their immigration status.			
24	GENERAL FUND	2021-22	2022-23	
25 26	All Other	\$3,850,090	\$7,700,179	
2728	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$3,850,090	\$7,700,179	
29	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2021-22	2022-23	
30	All Other	\$386,594	\$773,188	
31	EEDED AL EVDENDITUDES EUND TOTAL	<u> </u>		
32 33	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$386,594	\$773,188	
34	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND	2021-22	2022-23	
J .	I LIDER DECOR CIMITIES OF THE	#V#1 ##	_0	

Page 1 - 130LR1781(02)

1 2	All Other	\$639,379	\$1,278,757
3	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND TOTAL	\$639,379	\$1,278,757
4	Office for Family Independence Z020		
5 6 7 8	Initiative: Provides one-time funding for technolog program and the Children's Health Insurance Program this State who are ineligible for coverage under the feder Health Insurance Program due to their immigration states.	coverage for noncitized and Medicaid program	en residents of
9	GENERAL FUND	2021-22	2022-23
10	All Other	\$60,040	\$0
11 12	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$60,040	\$0
13 14 15 16	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2021-22 \$60,040	2022-23 \$0
17	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	\$60,040	
18	Office of MaineCare Services 0129	. ,	
19 20 21 22	Initiative: Provides one-time funding for technolog program and the Children's Health Insurance Program this State who are ineligible for coverage under the feder Health Insurance Program due to their immigration states.	coverage for noncitize eral Medicaid progran	en residents of
23	GENERAL FUND	2021-22	2022-23
24 25	All Other	\$385,485	\$0
26	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$385,485	\$0
27			
28	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2021-22	2022-23
29 30	All Other	\$385,485	\$0
31	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$385,485	
32		•	
33 34	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
35	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2021-22	2022-23
36	CENTED AL EVIND	0 4 20 F (4 F	0 = = 00 1 = 0
37 38	GENERAL FUND FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$4,295,615 \$772,079	\$7,700,179 \$773,188
39	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$60,040	\$773,100
40	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND	\$639,379	\$1,278,757
41 42	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$5,767,113	\$9,752,124

Page 2 - 130LR1781(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 529, L.D. 718

10

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 3 - 130LR1781(02)